PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN LEWIS BRUFORD	2003-07-03
JEFFREY ALAN FIRZLAFF	2003-07-08
DUANE A. KOEHLER	2003-07-03
SCOTT G. MILLER	2003-07-08
ED RYBARCZYK	2003-07-02
GLENN VANGELDEREN	2003-07-03

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	THE AMERICAN ROAD		DEARBORN	MICHIGAN	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10604331	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 313-322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	JEROME R. DROUILLARD
DATE SIGNED:	2003-08-14

Total Attachments: 3 source=FMCAssign1of3.tif source=FMCAssign2of3.tif source=FMCAssign3of3.tif

PATENT REEL: 013874 FRAME: 0383

800007694

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 203-0721 entitled:

PICKUP TRUCK WITH LIFT ASSISTED TAILGATE SYSTEM

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Stephen Lewis Bruford, Jeffrey Alan Firzlaff, Duane A. Koehler, Scott G. Miller, Ed Rybarczyk, and Glenn VanGelderen

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NO	DW, THEREFO	DRE, pursuant	to my emplo	syment agre	eement he	retofore n	nade witi	i FORD
MOTOR COM	MPANY, or by	my contractual	obligation, I	do sell, ass	ign and tra	ansfer unte	o FORD	MOTOR
COMPANY th	ne full and exclu	sive right for the	United States	s of America	and for all	foreign co	untries to	the said
	t of the United	specification e States therefor						
Serial No		_, Filing Date _), an	d I hereby r	equest the	Commis	sioner of
Patents and Executed by:		issue said Le	tters Patent	to FORD N	MOTOR CO	DMPANY	as the a	ssignee.

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stephen Lewis Bruford 7122 Cedar Bank West Bloomfield, MI. 48324	Sehe Al	7/3/03
Jeffrey Alan Firzlaff 517 Walnut Avenue Royal Oak, Ml. 48073	Jeffry a. Fryf	7/8/03
Duane A. Koehler 38564 Tuscany Court Livonia, Ml. 48154	Duan Lochle	7/3/03
Scott G. Miller 48163 Royal Pointe Dr. Canton, Ml. 48187	Seon I. mill	7/8/03

ΛΛ01\105224.1 ID\JRDR

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ed Rybarczyk 6988 Mckean Road, #84 Ypsilanti, Ml. 48197	Share h	7/2/0
Glenn VanGelderen 6049 Glen Eagles Drive West Bloomfield, Mi. 48323		

.

AA01\105224.1 ID\JRDR

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ed Rybarczyk 6988 Mckean Road, #84 Ypsilanti, Ml. 48197		
Glenn VanGelderen 6049 Glen Eagles Drive West Bloomfield, Mi. 48323	6Mole	7/3/03

Bejin

AA01\105224.1 ID\JRDR

70/70.9 363741242716 OT 2993248212

JUL 09 2003 13:23 FR S BRUFORD IT BODY

PATENT

REEL: 013874 FRAME: 0386